

18
AKG 30-11-2021
Ct.11

WPA 9354 of 2009
Charitable Trust of Rustomjee
Cawasjee Agiari Fire Temple
Versus
Heritage Commission, West Bengal & Ors.
With
IA No. CAN 1/2010 (Old No. CAN 5335/2010
With
CAN 2/2010 (Old No. CAN 11010/2012)
(BOTH CAN NOT FOUND)

(VIA VIDEO CONFERENCE)

In spite of specific direction dated November 26, 2021, none appears on behalf of the petitioner. It reveals from the record that the petitioner is not interested to proceed with the matter hence the writ petitioner being WPA 9354 of 2009 is dismissed for default. The interim order granted on June 14, 2010 is hereby vacated.

(Krishna Rao, J.)

